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steam heat, eighteen thousand dollars. To the 
Wisconsin State Prison, for current expenses, 
including painting and necessary repairs, to 
March 1, 1895, thirty thousand dollars; for a 
warden's residence, five thousand dollars; for 
additional cell room and repairs to main build-
ing, ten thousand dollars; for a kitchen and hos-
pital, five thousand dollars. To the State Pub-
lic School, for current expenses. including paint-
ing and necessary repairs, to March 1, 1895, one 
hundred and nine thousand dollars; for the pay-
ment of liabilities on account of fire loss incurred 
prior to March 1. 1893, six thousand five hundred 
and three and thirteen one-hundredths dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 12, 1893. 

No. 374, A.] 	 [Published April 15, 1893. 

CHAPTER 153. 

AN ACT to authorize the cities of Marinette, in 
the state of Wisconsin, and of Menominee, in 
the state of Michigan, jointly, or the counties 
of Marinette, in the state of Wisconsin, and of 
Menominee, in the state of Michigan, jointly, 
to build a bridge across the Menominee river. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as fol1ou7s: 

SECTION 1. The cities of Marinette, in the t uunziadget° 
state of Wisconsin, and of Menominee, in the 
state of Michigan, jointly, or the county of Mari-
nette, in the state of Wisconsin. and the county 
of Menominee. in the state of Michigan, jointly, 
at their own expense, or by the aid of private 
subscription, are hereby authorized and empow-
ered to build a foot and wagon bridge across the 
Menominee river, between the said cities of Mar-
inette and Menominee, at or near the site of the 
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Highways to 
be opened. 

present foot bridge as now located above and 
near the lower dam onsaid river. 

SECTION 2. That previous to the building of 
said bridge, highways leading thereto shall be 
laid out and opened, so that access thereto may 
be had from the main traveled streets, in said 
several cities; and authority or permission to 
build such bridge from the owner or owners of 
the land to which said bridge shall be attached, 
and over which the same shall pass, shall be 
obtained. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 12, 1893. 

    

 

No. 350, A.] 	 [Published April 15, 1893. 

  

CHAPTER 154. 

 

Thomas 
ebristy et al. 
authorized to 
build darn. 

AN ACT to authorize Thomas Christy, his heirs 
and assigns, to maintain a dam across Little 
Rice river, in the county of Oneida. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Thomas Christy, his heirs and as-
signs, are hereby authorized and empowered to 
maintain a flooding dam across Little Rice river, 
in Oneida county, on the west half of the north-
east quarter of section twenty-three, in township 
number thirty-six north, range number five east, 
for the purpose of facilitating the driving of 
logs on said river; said dam to be of sufficient 
height and dimensions for the purpose which the 
same is to be used for, and to be so constructed 
as to allow the free passage of logs, timber and 
lumber over it, without hindrance and delay; 
provided, said Thomas Christy, his heirs and 
assigns, shall be subject to all the provisions of 
chapter 70, of the Annotated Statutes of Wis- 


